

American Express HOI Offer Terms & Conditions

- This offer is valid for all American Express Corporate valid and in good standing. An American Express Cardmember ("Cardmember") for the purpose of this offer means a person holding a card issued by American Express® Banking Corp. in India.
- This offer is not valid for American Express Cards issued by a third party bearing the name or trademark or service mark or logo of American Express ("Network Cards") issued in India.
- This program is being offered by the participating service establishment only and shall be valid for the period mentioned in the offer.
- The offer in this program will be fulfilled at the merchants' end only.
- This offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of goods/services nor guarantees
 the quality of the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or
 services so obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this offer. Any disputes
 regarding the quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the merchant/service
 establishment directly. American Express shall have no liability whatsoever regarding the
 same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer.
- American Express reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the terms and conditions of the offer at any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in the program shall in any way waive or amend any of the terms and conditions of the existing Cardmember agreement with the Card issuer.
- To receive this offer, purchase should be charged in full to the American Express Corporate Card. No cash alternative is available.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the
 exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Delhi only.

Hoi Terms and Conditions Offer:

Offer 1: Food & Beverage (Flat 20% discount up to INR 150 on no minimum transaction via website or app - https://hoi.in/)

Offer 2 – Flat INR 500 cashback on Meet and Greet offer (All packages available on the website and app -https://hoi.in/)

Steps to avail the offer: Cardmember can avail the offer via special promocode on partner's website or app.

- Promo code for meet and greet- AMXHOI15.
- Promo code for Food & Beverage and AMXHOI500.
- Validity: 3 Oct 2024 till 30 November 2024
- Locations: Delhi, Hyderabad & New Goa (Manohar Airport)
- This offer can be availed multiple times on different transactions during offer period via app or website.
- The offer is applicable on the amount exclusive of taxes.
- The offer is also applicable on supplementary cards.
- The offer is not applicable on EMI Transactions.
- This offer cannot be combined with any other ongoing offer and promotion or exchanged against any cash or products.
- There are no black-out dates under this offer.
- For meet and greet, bookings must be made at least 24 Hours before departure.
- Meet and greet coupon codes are valid on arrivals and departures up to 180 days from coupon redemption.
- No refund for no-shows
- Rescheduling and cancellation charges may apply as per <u>Encalm's standard policy</u>.
- Maximum of one passenger per booking with up to 3 luggage items per user per porter
- One porter and associate will be assigned per booking.
- Contact details to raise queries regarding the offer: varun@hoi.in, 9811254074, all days 24/7
- The query would be answered within 3 working days from the date the query is raised.
- The last date to raise queries is 3 days after the offer end date.